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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Group
2 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2770 FRA 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 7,5 5 Masters
17 GM Lagarde Maxime 2651 FRA 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 5,5 76 Masters
34 GM Moussard Jules 2600 FRA 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 7 19 Masters
51 GM Maze Sebastien 2550 FRA 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 6 45 Masters
67 GM Libiszewski Fabien 2522 FRA 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 4,5 150 Masters
69 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 FRA 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 1 6 49 Masters
82 GM Abergel Thal 2478 FRA 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 176 Masters

178 WIM Benmesbah Natacha 2258 FRA 0 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 4,5 165 Masters
205 Giacomini Hector 2161 FRA 0 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 3,5 217 Masters

Player overview for FRA
Results of the last round for FRA

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 3 2 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2770 6½ 1 - 0 7 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2674 13
10 16 115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 6 0 - 1 6 GM Moussard Jules 2600 34
10 19 75 GM Tan Zhongyi 2493 6 1 - 0 5½ GM Lagarde Maxime 2651 17
10 31 51 GM Maze Sebastien 2550 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 93
10 44 133 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2374 5 0 - 1 5 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 69
10 77 178 WIM Benmesbah Natacha 2258 4 ½ - ½ 4 FM Gschnitzer Adrian 2388 126
10 103 205 Giacomini Hector 2161 3 ½ - ½ 3 WIM Gagare Shalmali 2099 223
10 120 67 GM Libiszewski Fabien 2522 4½ 0 not paired
10 122 82 GM Abergel Thal 2478 4 0 not paired
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Player details for FRA

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime  2770 FRA Rp:2759 Pts. 7,5

1 122 IM Sukandar Irine Kharisma 2402 INA 5,5 w 1 
2 69 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 FRA 6 s ½ 
3 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 ISR 6,5 w 1 
4 35 GM Vaibhav Suri 2593 IND 6,5 s ½ 
5 45 GM Sanal Vahap 2569 TUR 6,5 w ½ 
6 43 GM Peralta Fernando 2574 ARG 6,5 w 1 
7 29 GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 IND 7 s ½ 
8 32 GM Basso Pier Luigi 2600 ITA 6 s ½ 
9 33 GM Can Emre 2600 TUR 6,5 w 1 
10 13 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2674 IRI 7 w 1 

GM Lagarde Maxime  2651 FRA Rp:2514 Pts. 5,5
1 140 IM Melia Salome 2368 GEO 4,5 s 1 
2 90 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2469 BUL 6 w 1 
3 54 GM Kaidanov Gregory 2546 USA 5,5 s ½ 
4 56 GM Werle Jan 2545 NED 7 w 0 
5 88 IM Quintiliano Pinto Renato R. 2471 BRA 5,5 s 1 
6 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 w 0 
7 89 GM Cramling Pia 2470 SWE 6 w ½ 
8 104 IM Bulmaga Irina 2446 ROU 5,5 s 1 
9 74 GM Lei Tingjie 2493 CHN 6,5 w ½ 
10 75 GM Tan Zhongyi 2493 CHN 7 s 0 

GM Moussard Jules  2600 FRA Rp:2647 Pts. 7
1 158 FM De Haan Eric 2308 NED 5 w 1 
2 99 IM Paveto Kevin 2452 ARG 4,5 s 1 
3 1 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2770 AZE 5 w ½ 
4 3 GM Wang Hao 2758 CHN 7,5 s 0 
5 94 GM Gunina Valentina 2461 RUS 4,5 w 1 
6 103 GM Khotenashvili Bela 2446 GEO 5,5 s 0 
7 107 IM Panjwani Raja 2444 CAN 6,5 w ½ 
8 113 IM Astaneh Lopez Alex 2432 IRL 5,5 s 1 
9 76 GM Henderson De La Fuente Lance 2492 ESP 5,5 w 1 
10 115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 IND 6 s 1 

GM Maze Sebastien  2550 FRA Rp:2608 Pts. 6
1 175 WIM Rakshitta Ravi 2267 IND 4,5 s 1 
2 114 IM Chen Qi B 2432 CHN 6 w ½ 
3 116 IM Low Zhen Yu Cyrus 2415 SGP 5 s 1 
4 12 GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 ENG 7 w ½ 
5 6 GM Le Quang Liem 2713 VIE 7 s ½ 
6 14 GM Saric Ivan 2655 CRO 7 w ½ 
7 129 FM Lombaers Peter 2383 NED 4,5 s 1 
8 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 7 w ½ 
9 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 s 0 
10 93 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 GEO 6 w ½ 

GM Libiszewski Fabien  2522 FRA Rp:2356 Pts. 4,5
1 192 IM Mohota Nisha 2201 IND 4,5 s 1 
2 196 WIM Zhou Guijue 2193 CHN 4 w ½ 
3 4 GM Topalov Veselin 2738 BUL 7 s 0 
4 150 IM Borocz Istvan 2337 HUN 4,5 w ½ 
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 138 FM Reimanis Ritvars 2370 LAT 5,5 w 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 168 FM Bru Rullo Llatzer 2273 ESP 5 s 1 
9 130 CM Mullick Raahil 2382 IND 5 w ½ 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

IM Flom Gabriel  2510 FRA Rp:2559 Pts. 6
1 194 Onabogun Kolade 2198 NGR 1,5 s 1 
2 2 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2770 FRA 7,5 w ½ 
3 9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
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4 119 IM Kulkarni Bhakti 2404 IND 5 s ½ 
5 125 IM Sankalp Gupta 2400 IND 5,5 w 1 
6 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 s 0 
7 149 GM Zhukova Natalia 2338 UKR 4,5 w ½ 
8 127 WGM Soumya Swaminathan 2384 IND 4,5 s 1 
9 18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 IND 7 w 0 
10 133 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2374 ECU 5 s 1 

GM Abergel Thal  2478 FRA Rp:2345 Pts. 4
1 207 FM De Abreu Roberto N 2154 RSA 4 w 1 
2 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 GEO 6,5 s 0 
3 156 IM Pein Malcolm 2310 ENG 2,5 w 1 
4 128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 ENG 5 s 0 
5 153 IM Garcia Martin Marta 2317 ESP 5,5 w 1 
6 176 FM Csiki Endre 2263 HUN 4 s 1 
7 25 GM Vocaturo Daniele 2622 ITA 7 w 0 
8 131 IM Wemmers Xander 2380 NED 5 s 0 
9 133 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2374 ECU 5 w 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

WIM Benmesbah Natacha  2258 FRA Rp:2285 Pts. 4,5
1 54 GM Kaidanov Gregory 2546 USA 5,5 s 0 
2 244 Teh Wee Zhun 1857 MAS 4 w 1 
3 108 IM Murzin Volodar 2442 RUS 5,5 s 0 
4 70 GM Gordon Stephen J 2504 ENG 5,5 w 0 
5 216 Arroyo Rodriguez Jesus 2125 ESP 2,5 s 1 
6 100 GM Kovacevic Blazimir 2451 CRO 5,5 w ½ 
7 123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 ENG 5 s ½ 
8 140 IM Melia Salome 2368 GEO 4,5 w 0 
9 214 WIM Vega Gutierrez Belinda 2132 ESP 3 s 1 
10 126 FM Gschnitzer Adrian 2388 GER 4,5 w ½ 

 Giacomini Hector  2161 FRA Rp:1994 Pts. 3,5
1 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 s 0 
2 133 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2374 ECU 5 s 0 
3 235 WFM Rudzinska Michalina 2005 POL 4 w 0 
4 239 Roman Lopez Jesus 1973 ESP 2,5 w 1 
5 100 GM Kovacevic Blazimir 2451 CRO 5,5 s 0 
6 230 WFM Hng Mei-En Emmanuelle 2055 SGP 3,5 s 0 
7 231 CM George Lolomari Erekosima 2053 NGR 2 w ½ 
8 245 Wilson Matthew R 1837 ENG 2,5 s 1 
9 248 Winter Kevin 1714 ENG 3 w ½ 
10 223 WIM Gagare Shalmali 2099 IND 3,5 w ½ 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr471965.aspx?lan=1
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